1	(Published in the Topeka Metro News October 9, 2017)		
2 3	ORDINANCE NO. 20086		
4 5 6	AN ORDINANCE introduced by Interim City Manager Doug Gerber continuing the 2013-2017 Neighborhood Revitalization Plan for an additional year.		
7 8 9	BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF TOPEKA, KAN		
10	Section 1. Hearing.		
11	The Governing Body, pursuant to a Notice of Public Hearing as set forth in City of		
12	Topeka Resolution No. 8952 did hold a public hearing on October 3, 2017 to hear and		
13	consider public comment on continuing, for an additional year, the 2013-2017		
14	Neighborhood Revitalization Plan (Plan), adopted in Ordinance No. 19771, on October		
15	23, 2012 and which expires on December 31, 2017.		
16	Section 2. Continuation of Neighborhood Revitalization Plan.		
17	The Governing Body does hereby determine that: (1) the Neighborhood		
18	Revitalization Area identified in the Plan meets one or more of the conditions identified		
19	in K.S.A. 12-17,115(c); and (2) the rehabilitation, conservation and redevelopment of		
20	the area is necessary to protect the public health, safety and welfare of the residents of		
21	the City. Accordingly, the 2013-2017 Neighborhood Revitalization Plan, including the		
22	Neighborhood Revitalization Area identified therein, is continued for an additional year		
23	until December 31, 2018.		
24	Section 3. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its		
25	passage, approval and publication in the official City newspaper.		

27	PASSED AND APPROVED by the Governing Body October 3, 2017.	
28		
29		
30		CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS
31		
32		
33		
34		Larry E. Wolgast, Mayor
35	ATTEST:	•
36		
37		
38		
39	Brenda Younger, City Clerk	